BNSFL in the amount of $67,832.99, which amount represents the

full actual value of the shipment.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that BNSF Logistics, LLC, have and

recover judgment against McWhorter Distribution, Inc., and Camel

Logistics, Inc., jointly and severally, in the sum of Sixty-Seven

Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Two and 99/100 Dollars ($67,832.99),

same to draw interest at the rate of 4% per annum until paid.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

/s/ Jimm Larry Hendren       
JIMM LARRY HENDREN
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE